
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:95
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
ASSISTANCE FROM WORLD BANK
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Patil Shri Balasaheb Vikhe;Singh Shri Chandra Bhushan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received assistance from the World Bank for development of National and State Highways in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the same, State-wise especially in respect of Gujarat;

(c) whether it is also a fact that part of the assistance was utilised for development of National and State Highways in Gujarat;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the main reasons for the same?

Answer
MINISTER OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (T. R. BAALU)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The details of ongoing World Bank Funded Projects are enclosed at Annex - I.

(c) and (d) Yes, Sir. Details are enclosed at Annex - II.

(e) Does not rise.

ANNEX - I

ANNEX-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 95 FOR ANSWER ON
1.12.2004 ASKED BY SHRI CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH, SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL AND SHRI JASHUBHAI
DHANABHAI BARAD REGARDING ASSISTANCE FROM WORLD BANK

Details of on-going World Bank Funded Projects

S. No Name of Project   Date of  Date of Closing  Total Committed  Total
     Agreement (US $ million )  Amount   Disbursed
          (US $ million ) Amount

1 3rd National Highway Project 11.08.2000 30.06.06  516.000   202.004

2 Gujarat State Highway Project 18.10.2000 31.12.05  350.000   143.576

3 Karnataka State Highway Project 26.07.2001 31.12.06  360.000   97.870

4 Grand Trunk Road Improvement
 Project    27.07.2001 31.12.06  589.000   164.410

5 Kerala State Transport Project 06.05.2002 31.12.07  255.000   47.104

6 Mizoram State Roads Project 06.05.2002 31.12.07  60.000   15.000


7 Uttar Pradesh State Roads
 Project    19.02.2003 31.12.08  488.000   54.861

8 Tamil Nadu Road Sector Project 28.08.2003 31.03.09  348.000   15.014

9 Allahabad Bypass Project 16.12.2003 30.06.09  240.000   12.400

 Total         3206.000  752.239

ANNEX - II

ANNEX-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) AND (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 95 FOR ANSWER ON
1.12.2004 ASKED BY SHRI CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH, SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL AND SHRI JASHUBHAI
DHANABHAI BARAD REGARDING ASSISTANCE FROM WORLD BANK

Details of Projects in the State of Gujarat

Loan No.      4577-IN
Implementing Agency     Government of Gujarat
Nature of the Project     State Project
Signature / Effective / Closing Dates   18.10.2000 / 28.11.2000 / 31.12.2005
Loan Amount Net      US $ 381.000 million (Revised $ 350.000 million)
Project Cost at Appraisal    US $ 533.000 million
Un-drawn Balance as on 30.06.2004   US $ 220.116 million
Percentage of External Assistance   75%
Cumulative Disbursements up to 30.06.2004  US $ 129.884 million
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